
 

 

Athletic Department Staff Directory (Fall/Winter/Spring Sports) 

Gina Loayza-Marcelo Director of Athletics gloayza@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Varsity Basketball 

Joseph Desapio Head Coach jdesapio@saintvincentferrer.com 

Peter Guerrero Assistant Coach pguerrero@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Junior Varsity Basketball 

Peter Guerrero Head Coach pguerrero@saintvincentferrer.com 

Joseph Desapio Assistant Coach jdesapio@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Varsity Cheer 

Matthew Perez Head Coach mperez@saintvincentferrer.com 

Francesca Pinto Assistant Coach fpinto@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Varsity Cross Country/Track-Field 

Diana Cruz Head Coach dcruz@saintvincentferrer.com 

Olga Ladino Assistant Coach OLadino@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Varsity Dance 

Matthew Perez Head Coach mperez@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Varsity Lacrosse 

Gina Loayza-Marcelo Head Coach gloayza@saintvincentferrer.com 
 
Varsity Soccer 

Vadilson Tavares Head Coach vtavares@saintvincentferrer.com 

Eamonn Duffy Assistant Coach eduffy@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Varsity Softball 

Joseph Desapio Head Coach jdesapio@saintvincentferrer.com 

Peter Guerrero Assistant Coach pguerrero@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Varsity Swim 

Felipe Rodriguez Head Coach frodriguez@saintvincentferrer.com 

Raul Mancera Assistant Coach rmancera@saintvincentferrer.com 

Alexandra Rubiano Assistant Coach akrubiano@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Varsity Volleyball 

Orlando Carrillo Head Coach ocarrillo@saintvincentferrer.com 

Gina Loayza-Marcelo Assistant Coach gloayza@saintvincentferrer.com 

 
Junior Varsity Volleyball 

Gina Loayza-Marcelo Head Coach gloayza@saintvincentferrer.com 

 

www.saintvincentferrer.com 

mailto:gloayza@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:jdesapio@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:pguerrero@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:pguerrero@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:jdesapio@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:mperez@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:fpinto@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:dcruz@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:OLadino@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:mperez@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:gloayza@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:vtavares@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:eduffy@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:jdesapio@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:pguerrero@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:frodriguez@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:rmancera@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:akrubiano@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:ocarrillo@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:gloayza@saintvincentferrer.com
mailto:gloayza@saintvincentferrer.com
http://www.saintvincentferrer.com/

